o

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

PART “TRoT
NUMBER REV USED

56729 -1 | 1 654350
667293 | H 3545001

D
E ;i FPRE-FEED 1 18 STROKE | PRE-FEED 1 /8 STROKE
g — K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR
§ A BEENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE
% O1IsT
© | BB

AMP 1756 REV 3-52

s

N

31-JAN-03

14;03:21  us016926

3

CAGE CODE

00779

CUSTOMER AND

ASSEMBLY DRA

WING

RESTRICTED TO

Ar 6 6 7 2 9 <Lr 4 6 6 7 2 9 /home/usD1BY26/DMTECmod :
TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR ™ RING —1 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED }
MACHINE GUARD - A 2
(REF) 50752 53864 [paD e s ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED Q :
ST = CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE =
540027 A |.070 £.002 [1.78 0.05mm] (21 #17 A e HERL A ccod4 8 NUT, HEX Ot
E%ikfx T 075 1 005 T 98 10 oo e le REF REF| — | B 2406281 PLATE, ADJ 69 ||
= ~ o0 oY REF REF| — | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT =
C .0B8 £.002 [2.24 +£0.0%mm] #12 A REF REF — - 240633 BUSHING (7 |
D |.100 +.002 [2.54 +0.05mm]| (1D #10 or (2)#13 REF REF[ — | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65 1
e o e Ao REF REF| — | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 5 | D
REF REF| — | & 2406322 SCR, ADJ 54
AMP-0O-LECTRIC!M TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 180 [4.57mm] 3 (D#17 - (1)#10 REF rEF| - | s > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
INSUL | . 220 [5.58mm] i 150 - 190 OR () .115 REF REF| - | B 2406581 CAM, ROLLER B2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SFEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |[SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF REF _ R A54398 ROD, FEED = :
.218-.248 114-2084 . 897 408-8039 4586381 | 999 =5 ‘
2 > | - | c 4-354778-3 PIN, WIRE DISC ¢.27100D |129 REF REF| — | C 4542201 CAP, RAM 5%
2 > | - | cC 53547787 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2830)C |128 REF REF| — | D 4537361 HOUSING 58 ;
2 > - | c 3-354778-¢ PIN, WIRE DISC (.2940)8 |127 577 \
2 > | - | cC 3547756 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3020)A | 126 55 }
w 1 oA 986950 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 REF REF| — | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 w
REF REF| — | A 210453 RING,RET'C” (8. 187)FD PIN | 124 REF REF| — | B 591499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
123 REF REF| — | B 2406351 FINGER, FEED 53 1
REF REF| — | A 5210281 PIN,5TD SPRING (. 12)FD ADJ ROD| 122 REF REF| - | B 2406343 LEVER, TERMINAL 52 \
121 5 ;
REF REF| — | A 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (%. 187x1.500H56 | 120 50 ‘
REF REF| — | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x.50)LEVER [ 119 w - - | & 6306026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 49 }
118 - ] - | B 6906025 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48
117 - - | - | B 690501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 \
REF REF| — | A 218594 WASHER, FLAT (85/16)5CR ADJ | 116 45 ;
115 w 1 - | A 530191 PLUG, NYLON 45
114 w ] - | C 4556741 RAM 44
113 w ] - | A 590125 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
REF REF| — | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10)FD ROD GDE | 112 w 1 oA 5301244 WASHER, RAM 42
111 ] 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 47 :
5 s - | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8YSHEAR BL| 110 w 1 - | A 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
109 w ] - | A 590170 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
2 2 - | A 210184 NUT, HEX (4-40> DRAG 108 w ] - | C E90142- DISC, INSULATION 38 w
REF REF| — | A 210185 NUT,HEX (6-32>FD ADJ PL | 107 w ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 w ] - | A 224805 WASHER, SPRING 365
2 2 - | A 21022-2 NUT, HEX 5L (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 w 1 - | B 630212-1 POST, RAM 35
104 34 }
103 33 \
2 2 - | A 2-21006-F SCR, SKT SET (4-40x.B2)DRAG | 102 1 1 - | D 4589802 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) | 32 |
] T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%,25% JRAM| 101 31 |
@ 0 2 | = 1 & 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 100 30 l
w 1 — oA 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 99 2
w 1 - | B 461264~ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 w ] - | B 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 \
REF REF| — | A 5237155 SCR, PAN HD (5-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 w 1 - | A 2406391 STRIPPER 27
96 REF REF| — | C 455676 ] PLATE, BASE 25 w
2 ERN 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER| 95 2 ZlN 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25 }
REF REF| — | A 2-21002-8 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75)H5G CAP| 94 w 1 - | B 4556781 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ;
w 1 — oA 227338 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 93 23 \
4 4 | — | A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.50)5T GD PL| 92 2 2| - | & 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 }
REF REF| - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.62)BASE PL | 91 21| B
90 w 1 - | A 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20 }
89 w ] - | B 4580304 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) [ ;
88 w ] - | C 4580314 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
z/\> 2 2 - | A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.56) 5LUG BLADE | 87 REF REF| — | & 4541781 CUIDE, FEED ROD 17
4 4 | — | A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (5-32x. 38)STRIP GUIDE | 86 REF REF| - | & 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
85 15 }
~EF REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.7S)FEED ROD GDE| 54 14 |
83 w ] - | C 1630481 -9 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13 }
REF REF| — | A 3210006 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62) FEED ADJ PL | 82 1 1 - | A 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 ;
REF REF| — | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)P1VOT BLOCK | 81 : 1 ] - | B 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17 \
2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) 9HEAR PL g0 10 — :
- REF| — | A 455745 CUARD, WINDOW 79 : w ] - | B 5904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR c w
REF - | A 579532 INSERT, GUARD 78 : w ] - | D 4598656 ANV IL :
77 W 1 1 - 1690474 -6 BLADE, SLUG 7 1
76 w ] - | D 4558923 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5 \
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 w 1 - | cC 2-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5 ;
w 1 — | A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 w ] - | B 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
FHbASE LLERTE T w 1 — | A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP(6-32x.25)CP D5C| 73 AN 1 - | c 64561342 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF REF| — | A 4581091 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 72 w ] - | B 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER g 1
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF REF| — | A 5905171 SPACER 71 : w ] - | 4564123 CRIMPER, WIRE ] ‘
_UBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. - 1 U STz PART MO DESCRIPTION o ~3 —1 || PART NO DESCRIPTION o 1
—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIORN) A
[TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCERPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
ITEMS 78 AND 79> ARE USED ON [TEM 32. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - TR TN - *
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
. |
JUSE PADS A 2 B FOR TERMINALS BO752, 61151 & 6540027 ONLY. 5 [0150-7783-97 1B |6-97|% Tr0 el T CAK 9711785 REC 925,95 ARAP (T esesson
FI |0150-67864-96, 0B5-1 B | 5-96 4 PLC DEC +- C.ERISMAN B. MORGAN |
JUSE PADS C & D FOR TERMINAL B38B4 ONLY E s | e e PTEND FEED HDM APPLICATOR/MINT appL
e s e el R B [ D 466729 R
|
|
\




